

09.08.2023

118

ss

W.P.A. 4255 of 2006

Sri Balchand Choraria

Vs.

Adjudicating Officer, Commissioner of Income
Tax (Appeals-II), Directorate of Enforcement,
Government of India, Kolkata & ors.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner in Court today when the matter is called on. No accommodation has been prayed for.

It appears that the matter was last heard on May 5, 2015 and thereafter, no attempt has been made to have the matter heard.

In light of the same, the writ petition is dismissed for default. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)